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FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for determination of need for | DOCKET NO. 150196-El
Okeechobee Clean Energy Center Unit 1, by

Florida Power & Light Company.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the original and correct copy of STAFF'S FIFTH SET OF
INTERROGATORIES TO FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY (NOS. 84-85) has been

served by electronic mail to William P. Cox (Will.Cox@fpl.com) and Kenneth A. Hoffman

(Ken.Hoffman@fpl.com) and that a true copy thereof has been furnished to the following by
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Office of Public Counsel
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Rehwinkel.Charles@leq.state.fl.us
Christensen.Patty@leqg.state.fl.us

George Cavros

Southern Alliance for Clean Energy
120 E. Oakdale Park Blvd., Suite 105
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334
George@cavros-law.com

Jon C. Moyle, Jr.

Karen A. Putnal

Moyle Law Firm

118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
JMoyle@moylelaw.com
KPutnal@moylelaw.com

Gary A. Davis

James S. Whitlock

Davis & Whitlock, P.C.

21 Battery Park Ave., Suite 206
Asheville, NC 28801
gadavis@enviroattorney.com
jwhitlock@enviroattorney.com
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Bradley Marshall

David Guest

EARTHJUSTICE

111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
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ACoe@earthjustice.com
BMarshall@earthjustice.com
DGuest@earthjustice.com

/s/ Kelley F. Corbari

KELLEY F. CORBARI (0103692)

Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel
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LESLIE A. AMES (113227)
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Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
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	STAFF'S FIFTH SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO
	FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY (NOS. 84-85)
	DEFINITIONS
	INTERROGATORIES
	84. On page 38, lines 17-19, of Dr. Sim’s rebuttal testimony, Dr. Sim states that “the FPSC order [in the 2009 DSM Goals docket] meant that FPL’s resource plans would be more dependent on DSM resources, and les reliant on generation resources….” Pleas...
	85. On page 49, lines 8-12, of Dr. Sim’s rebuttal testimony, Dr. Sim states that not allowing FPL to build the Okeechobee Clean Energy Center Unit 1 would result in “lower reliability for all utility customers in peninsular Florida.”
	a. Please state whether, if constructed, Okeechobee Clean Energy Center Unit 1 would be the largest generating unit in Florida and explain your response.
	b. If yes, please explain how this would impact other utilities in peninsular Florida.
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